
Audited Audited Projected

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

Blended Blended Blended 

Fall 14 Supp 15 Count Fall 15 Supp 15 Count Fall 16 Supp 16 Count

ELEMENTARY:

  Donley 305.00 304.00 304.90 276.00 304.00 278.80 297.16 274.00 294.84

  Glencairn 291.00 296.00 291.50 303.00 296.00 302.30 301.77 312.00 302.79

  Marble 340.85 345.61 341.33 351.81 345.61 351.19 341.55 346.81 342.08

  Pinecrest 347.45 359.32 348.64 383.00 359.32 380.63 401.19 386.00 399.67

  Whitehills 304.00 307.00 304.30 352.00 307.00 347.50 347.89 353.00 348.40

Total Elementary 1,588.30 1,611.93 1,590.67 1,665.81 1,611.93 1,660.42 1,689.56 1,671.81 1,687.78

MacDonald Middle School 770.14 769.83 770.11 826.64 769.83 820.96 840.11 816.67 837.77

East Lansing High School 1,118.20 1,102.44 1,116.62 1,113.47 1,102.44 1,112.36 1,118.17 1,088.02 1,115.16

NON-PUBLICS:

  Greater Lansing Islamic 2.30 2.36 2.31 0.00 2.36 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Saint Thomas Aquinas 23.62 23.93 23.65 21.43 23.93 21.68 0.00 21.23 2.12

25.92 26.29 25.96 21.43 26.29 21.92 0.00 21.23 2.12

TOTAL PUPIL MEMBERSHIP COUNT 3,502.56 3,510.49 3,503.36 3,627.35 3,510.49 3,615.66 3,647.84 3,597.73 3,642.83

Blended count FTE change from prior year 6.89 112.30 27.17

Blended count % change from prior year 0.2% 3.2% 0.8%

EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PUPIL MEMBERSHIP BY FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE)

THREE-YEAR COMPARISON BY BUILDING

Note: Effective FY 2015-16 State pupil membership blended count is based on full time equivalent enrollment with 90% 

funding from the fall count day and 10% funding from the previous supplemental count day. 
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Change

from

Prior

Grade Level 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Year

Early Childhood Special Education 21.20 29.60 19.00 13.81 19.00 22.82 16.84 15.61 16.79 17.00 0.21

Kindergarten 273.00 261.00 273.00 306.00 294.00 277.00 291.00 275.00 285.32 277.16 (8.16)

1st Grade 238.00 241.98 255.76 269.67 276.48 272.57 274.05 260.78 250.45 278.93 28.48

2nd Grade 255.00 238.42 236.65 251.18 255.80 271.57 276.42 246.59 248.70 274.27 25.57

3rd Grade 243.30 244.99 235.21 224.42 243.46 246.91 259.65 268.36 258.74 267.03 8.29

4th Grade 234.00 253.91 250.78 226.68 227.62 249.71 267.81 254.69 276.42 271.35 (5.07)

5th Grade 241.00 228.84 242.74 258.90 242.17 227.34 251.05 260.22 265.06 288.92 23.86

Elementary Total 1,601.48 1,674.66 73.18

6th Grade 238.20 243.25 234.51 239.22 258.38 242.71 247.58 250.29 259.30 278.51 19.21

7th Grade 277.53 265.00 269.76 268.00 257.73 275.27 261.19 258.76 267.34 282.88 15.54

8th Grade 265.00 273.80 272.72 271.73 272.43 252.40 274.13 281.17 256.24 277.87 21.63

Middle School Total 782.88 839.26 56.38

9th Grade 299.32 278.83 296.69 305.88 303.00 280.53 280.00 280.00 289.67 278.83 (10.84)

10th Grade 290.33 294.09 309.50 291.40 307.10 294.00 280.97 283.95 291.83 295.83 4.00

11th Grade 292.34 278.34 248.18 284.75 285.83 292.67 284.77 266.83 261.49 294.32 32.83

12th Grade 241.70 273.10 270.75 254.24 234.50 272.58 280.96 295.23 275.21 247.78 (27.43)

High School Total 1,118.20 1,116.76 (1.44)

TOTAL PUPIL MEMBERSHIP COUNT 3,409.92 3,405.15 3,415.25 3,465.88 3,477.50 3,478.08 3,546.42 3,497.48 3,502.56 3,630.68 128.12

FTE change from prior year (4.77) 10.10 50.63 11.62 0.58 68.34 (48.94) 5.08 128.12

EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FALL PUPIL MEMBERSHIP BY FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE)

COMPARISON BY GRADE LEVEL
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Total Fall Resident Non-Resident (NR) Resident as a % of NR as a % of Total SOC as a % of

Year Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment* Total Enrollment Total Enrollment School of Choice Total Enrollment

1995 3,898 3,865 33 99.2% 0.8% 0 0.0%

1996 3,922 3,742 180 95.4% 4.6% 161 4.1%

1997 3,752 3,501 251 93.3% 6.7% 221 5.9%

1998 3,663 3,372 292 92.0% 8.0% 272 7.4%

1999 3,607 3,283 325 91.0% 9.0% 306 8.5%

2000 3,603 3,211 392 89.1% 10.9% 365 10.1%

2001 3,723 3,208 515 86.2% 13.8% 497 13.3%

2002 3,619 3,072 547 84.9% 15.1% 532 14.7%

2003 3,547 2,939 608 82.9% 17.1% 593 16.7%

2004 3,514 2,825 689 80.4% 19.6% 669 19.0%

2005 3,460 2,754 707 79.6% 20.4% 683 19.7%

2006 3,410 2,726 684 79.9% 20.1% 664 19.5%

2007 3,402 2,722 680 80.0% 20.0% 648 19.0%

2008 3,416 2,740 676 80.2% 19.8% 585 17.1%

2009 3,466 2,727 739 78.7% 21.3% 668 19.3%

2010 3,477 2,685 792 77.2% 22.8% 717 20.6%

2011 3,478 2,640 838 75.9% 24.1% 735 21.1%

2012 3,546 2,700 846 76.1% 23.9% 758 21.4%

2013 3,497 2,663 834 76.1% 23.9% 736 21.0%

2014 3,503 2,665 838 76.1% 23.9% 756 21.6%

2015 3,631 2,709 922 74.6% 25.4% 829 22.8%

Prior year change: 128 44 84 -1.5% 1.5% 73 1.3%

* - Non-Resident enrollment includes: schools of choice, non-public non-residents, students on release, SE cooperative agreements

Employee provision option began in Fall 2005 and began servicing non-publics in Fall 2007
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EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FALL PUPIL FTE COUNT 

Enrollment History

Total Enrollment Resident Enrollment
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Slots

# apps 

received Slots

# apps 

received Slots

# apps 

received Slots

# apps 

received

K 65 80 K 35 71 K 50 88 K 46 78

1 10 15 1 6 10 1 10 16 1 5 14

2 7 12 2 5 10 2 1 8 2 5 12

3 6 5 3 4 8 3 1 6 3 5 8

4 9 14 4 6 13 4 15 10 4 5 19

5 2 6 5 10 13 5 1 10 5 1 8

6 7 13 6 3 19 6 10 26 6 15 14

7 20 22 7 15 18 7 10 23 7 15 26

8 3 6 8 3 10 8 1 10 8 1 17

9 20 35 9 20 38 9 10 39 9 15 47

10 5 7 10 5 7 10 5 14 10 1 15

154 215 112 217 114 250 114 258

Slots

# apps 

received Slots

# apps 

received Slots

# apps 

received Slots

# apps 

received

K 25 79 K 45 76 K 69 73 K 30 63

1 1 12 1 6 16 1 22 23 1 30 23

2 15 6 2 10 14 2 13 19 2 0 0

3 20 8 3 8 13 3 25 19 3 15 10

4 20 15 4 12 15 4 16 21 4 21 21

5 1 11 5 11 10 5 19 18 5 19 16

6 6 12 6 1 11 6 10 21 6 0 0

7 7 20 7 10 21 7 8 33 7 13 21

8 5 13 8 9 8 8 8 19 8 0 0

9 10 44 9 5 20 9 25 30 9 0 0

10 1 3 10 5 13 10 5 11 10 0 0

111 223 122 217 220 287 128 154

2015-16

East Lansing Public Schools

Schools of Choice Application Recap

2014-15

2009-10

2013-14

2012-132011-122010-11

2016-17



2016-17

PK K 1 2 3 4 5 Elem 6 7 8 MS 9 10 11 12 HS* Total 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Fall 2015 FTE 17.00           277.16         278.93         274.27         267.03         271.35         288.92         1,674.66      278.51         282.88         277.87         839.26         278.83         295.83         294.32         247.78         1,116.76      3,630.68      

Stanfred General Ed (Resident and Non-Resident) FTE's - 2016-17

Standard Unit Limit 1.50

Low -                  270              247              259              259              261              263              1,559           283              286              278              847              284              270              274              261              1,089           3,495           3,402           3,326           3,271           3,214           

Most Likely -                  282              255              267              262              268              270              1,604           288              293              283              864              292              275              283              273              1,123           3,591           3,578           3,573           3,589           3,589           

High -                  292              264              275              265              275              277              1,648           294              300              288              882              301              280              291              284              1,156           3,686           3,755           3,827           3,919           3,988           

Stanfred Recommendation -                  285              258              270              263              270              272              1,619           290              295              285              870              295              277              286              277              1,134           3,623           3,637           3,658           3,699           3,722           

(2x most likely + high)/3

All Special Education* 17.00           2.80             1.37             4.12             1.66             2.33             3.13             32               2.28             1.92             4.00             8                 2.88             2.08             2.40             13.56           21               62               62               62               62               62               

Total SE 17.00           2.80             1.37             4.12             1.66             2.33             3.13             32.41           2.28             1.92             4.00             8.20             2.88             2.08             2.40             13.56           20.92           61.53           62.00           62.00           62.00           62.00           

Total Projected for Fall 17.00           288.13         259.37         273.79         264.66         272.66         275.46         1,651.08      292.28         297.25         288.67         878.20         297.88         278.75         288.07         290.23         1,154.92      3,684.20      3,699.00      3,719.67      3,761.00      3,784.00      

Year to year change 54               15               21               41               23               

* Special Ed Fall 2015-16 FTE's residents, non-residents and cooperative ed agreements. 

Note for budget planning purposes Stanfred recommends using a more conservative estimate (two times most likely plus the low divided by three) 3,620.53      3,581.33      3,552.67      3,545.00      3,526.00      

EAST LANSING PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2016-17 Enrollment Projections (Stanfred Recommendation for Faciities Planning)

M:\Enrollment\FY 2015-16\[2016-17 Stanfred Enrollment Projections.xlsx]Stanfred Recommendation-bond



Schools of Choice

October 7, 2015 Count

Schools of Choice District

Dansville

East 

Lansing Haslett Holt Lansing Leslie Mason Okemos Stockbridge Waverly Webberville Williamston Total

Dansville 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 30.00 4.00 25.00 0.00 5.00 37.00 114.00

East Lansing 0.00 0.00 48.00 3.00 15.00 0.00 1.00 57.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 126.00

Haslett 0.00 27.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 105.83

Holt 5.00 25.83 10.00 0.00 51.00 3.00 53.00 68.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 3.00 230.83

Lansing 8.00 686.94 176.00 1,033.33 0.00 3.00 60.00 217.00 1.00 560.00 3.00 18.00 2,766.27

Leslie 44.00 2.00 0.00 4.00 2.00 0.00 33.00 3.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.00

Mason 46.00 7.00 4.00 77.00 0.00 37.00 0.00 41.67 1.00 2.00 0.00 7.00 222.67

Okemos 0.00 25.83 69.00 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.00 119.83

Stockbridge 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 8.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 2.00 56.00

Waverly 0.00 12.00 7.00 20.00 43.67 0.00 2.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.67

Webberville 6.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 82.00 93.00

Williamston 1.00 3.00 27.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.00 106.00

140.00 792.43 344.00 1,139.33 118.67 63.00 184.00 522.67 36.00 574.00 30.00 185.00 4,129.10

Bath 0.00 22.00 88.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 117.00

Byron 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 8.00

Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 4.00 1.00 3.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00

Chelsea 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Corunna 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

DeWitt 0.00 4.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 14.00

Durand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00

East Jackson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00

Eaton Rapids 1.00 2.00 0.00 72.00 1.00 11.00 20.00 7.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 116.00

Fowlerville 6.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 56.00 14.00 89.00

Grand Ledge 0.00 2.00 0.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 38.00 0.00 4.00 54.00
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Schools of Choice

October 7, 2015 Count

Schools of Choice District

Dansville

East 

Lansing Haslett Holt Lansing Leslie Mason Okemos Stockbridge Waverly Webberville Williamston Total

Grass Lake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Howell 2.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 9.00

Jackson 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 2.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.00

Laingsburg 0.00 3.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 2.00 12.00

Maple Valley 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00

Morrice 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 11.00 23.00

Northwest 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 2.00 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 174.00

Olivet 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Ovid-Elsie 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00

Owosso 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00

Perry 0.00 0.00 87.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.00 6.00 89.00 190.00

Pewamo-Westphalia 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Pinckney 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00

Portland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 3.00

Potterville 0.00 0.00 1.00 29.00 7.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 43.00

Springport 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.00

St. Johns 0.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Western 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

Whitmore Lake 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00

16.00 37.00 197.00 112.00 28.00 189.00 30.00 25.00 61.00 49.00 80.00 127.00 951.00

156.00 829.43 541.00 1,251.33 146.67 252.00 214.00 547.67 97.00 623.00 110.00 312.00 5,080.10
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Schools of Choice - OUT COUNTY

October 7, 2015 Count

District Opting Out Of

Dansville

East 

Lansing Haslett Holt Lansing Leslie Mason Okemos Stockbridge Waverly Webberville Williamston Total

Bath 9.00 12.00 172.76 2.00 2.00 1.00 198.76

Charlotte 7.00 2.00 2.00 11.00

Corunna 1.00 1.00

DeWitt 3.00 148.37 16.00 167.37

Dexter 1.00 1.00

Eaton Rapids 20.00 30.74 17.02 2.00 1.00 0.40 1.00 72.16

Fowler 1.00 1.00

Fowlerville 2.00 24.00 77.00 8.00 111.00

Grand Ledge 9.00 172.00 137.83 318.83

Grass Lake 19.00 19.00

Hanover Horton 1.00 1.00 2.00

Howell 1.00 3.00 8.00 4.00 1.00 17.00

Jackson 2.00 2.52 2.00 6.52

Laingsburg 3.00 1.00 5.00 1.00 10.00

Maple Valley 1.00 1.00

Michigan Center 1.00 1.00 2.00

Morrice 1.00 1.00 2.00

Napoleon 1.00 1.00

Northwest 6.00 4.00 10.00

Oneida Township 1.00 1.00

Owosso 2.00 2.00

Perry 2.00 2.00

Pewamo-Westphalia 1.00 1.00

Pinckney 57.00 57.00

Potterville 24.00 10.00 2.00 6.00 42.00

Springport 5.00 5.00

St. Johns 14.00 2.00 16.00

3.00 12.00 13.00 57.00 569.87 30.54 10.00 1.00 114.00 169.23 89.00 10.00 1,078.64
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Ingham ISD Service Area Districts

"Net" SOC Comparison

October 2015

Students Opting 

INTO District

Resident Students 

Opting OUT of 

District Net SOC

Dansville 156.00 (117.00) 39.00

East Lansing 829.43 (138.00) 691.43

Haslett 541.00 (118.83) 422.17

Holt 1,251.33 (287.83) 963.50

Lansing 146.67 (3,336.14) (3,189.47)

Leslie 252.00 (126.54) 125.46

Mason 214.00 (232.67) (18.67)

Okemos 547.67 (120.83) 426.84

Stockbridge 97.00 (170.00) (73.00)

Waverly 623.00 (261.90) 361.10

Webberville 110.00 (182.00) (72.00)

Williamston 312.00 (116.00) 196.00

5,080.10 (5,207.74) (127.64)

\H:\My Documents\Pupil Acctg\Analysis\SOC\2015-16\Fall 15 soc w OC SOC\net soc comparison - IISD 10:33 AM   2/8/2016



NON-Ingham ISD Service Area Districts

"Net" SOC Comparison

October 2015

IISD Service Area 

Students Opting 

INTO District

Resident Students 

Opting Into IISD 

Service Area 

District Net SOC

Grand Ledge 318.83 (54.00) 264.83

DeWitt 167.37 (14.00) 153.37

Bath 198.76 (117.00) 81.76

Pinckney 57.00 (4.00) 53.00

Fowlerville 111.00 (89.00) 22.00

Grass Lake 19.00 (5.00) 14.00

St. Johns 16.00 (5.00) 11.00

Howell 17.00 (9.00) 8.00

Hanover Horton 2.00 0.00 2.00

Michigan Center 2.00 0.00 2.00

Dexter 1.00 0.00 1.00

Fowler 1.00 0.00 1.00

Napoleon 1.00 0.00 1.00

Oneida Township 1.00 0.00 1.00

Corunna 1.00 (1.00) 0.00

Pewamo-Westphalia 1.00 (1.00) 0.00

Maple Valley 1.00 (2.00) (1.00)

Olivet 0.00 (1.00) (1.00)

Owosso 2.00 (3.00) (1.00)

Potterville 42.00 (43.00) (1.00)

Western 0.00 (1.00) (1.00)

Whitmore Lake 0.00 (1.00) (1.00)

Durand 0.00 (2.00) (2.00)

Laingsburg 10.00 (12.00) (2.00)

Ovid-Elsie 0.00 (2.00) (2.00)

Portland 0.00 (3.00) (3.00)

Chelsea 0.00 (5.00) (5.00)

Springport 5.00 (11.00) (6.00)

Byron 0.00 (8.00) (8.00)

Charlotte 11.00 (19.00) (8.00)

East Jackson 0.00 (13.00) (13.00)

Jackson 6.52 (23.00) (16.48)

Morrice 2.00 (23.00) (21.00)

Eaton Rapids 72.16 (116.00) (43.84)

Northwest 10.00 (174.00) (164.00)

Perry 2.00 (190.00) (188.00)

1,078.64 (951.00) 127.64

\H:\My Documents\Pupil Acctg\Analysis\SOC\2015-16\Fall 15 soc w OC SOC\net soc comparison - nonIISD 10:33 AM   2/8/2016



SOC Analysis

Breakout of 105/105c

Choicing Into an IISD Service Area District

October 2015 Count

SOC Students

105 (In-County) 105c (Out-County)

"In" FTE % "In" FTE % "In"  Total

Dansville 140.00 90% 16.00 10% 156.00

East Lansing 792.43 96% 37.00 4% 829.43

Haslett 344.00 64% 197.00 36% 541.00

Holt 1,139.33 91% 112.00 9% 1,251.33

Lansing 118.67 81% 28.00 19% 146.67

Leslie 63.00 25% 189.00 75% 252.00

Mason 184.00 86% 30.00 14% 214.00

Okemos 522.67 95% 25.00 5% 547.67

Stockbridge 36.00 37% 61.00 63% 97.00

Waverly 574.00 92% 49.00 8% 623.00

Webberville 30.00 27% 80.00 73% 110.00

Williamston 185.00 59% 127.00 41% 312.00

4,129.10 81% 951.00 19% 5,080.10



SOC Analysis

Breakout of 105/105c

Choicing Out Of an IISD Service Area District

October 2015 Count

SOC Students

105 (In-County) 105c (Out-County)

"Out" FTE % "Out" FTE % "Out"  Total

Dansville (114.00) 97% (3.00) 3% (117.00)

East Lansing (126.00) 91% (12.00) 9% (138.00)

Haslett (105.83) 89% (13.00) 11% (118.83)

Holt (230.83) 80% (57.00) 20% (287.83)

Lansing (2,766.27) 83% (569.87) 17% (3,336.14)

Leslie (96.00) 76% (30.54) 24% (126.54)

Mason (222.67) 96% (10.00) 4% (232.67)

Okemos (119.83) 99% (1.00) 1% (120.83)

Stockbridge (56.00) 33% (114.00) 67% (170.00)

Waverly (92.67) 35% (169.23) 65% (261.90)

Webberville (93.00) 51% (89.00) 49% (182.00)

Williamston (106.00) 91% (10.00) 9% (116.00)

(4,129.10) 79% (1,078.64) 21% (5,207.74)



Ingham ISD Service Area Districts

SOC to Total Enrollment

October 2015

% of  SOC "In"

"In" to Total District

SOC FTE Total FTE Enrollment

Dansville 156.00 770.00 20.3%

East Lansing 829.43 3,632.38 22.8%

Haslett 541.00 2,720.49 19.9%

Holt 1,251.33 5,646.96 22.2%

Lansing 146.67 11,083.46 1.3%

Leslie 252.00 1,312.73 19.2%

Mason 214.00 3,163.40 6.8%

Okemos 547.67 4,198.45 13.0%

Stockbridge 97.00 1,428.35 6.8%

Waverly 623.00 2,826.79 22.0%

Webberville 110.00 558.23 19.7%

Williamston 312.00 1,811.69 17.2%

5,080.10 39,152.93 13.0%
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IISD Service Area Public School Academies

Student Residency

October 7, 2015 Count

District Opting Out Of

Dansville

East 

Lansing Haslett Holt Lansing Leslie Mason Okemos Stockbridge Waverly Webberville Williamston

All Other 

Districts Total

Cole 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 194.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 205.00

Shabazz 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 209.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 212.00

Mid-Michigan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.00

White Pine 1.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 42.00 10.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 74.00

Windemere Park 0.00 9.00 0.00 8.00 495.00 0.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 133.00 0.00 0.00 58.00 706.00

Lansing Charter 0.00 5.00 1.00 26.00 711.00 0.00 4.00 2.00 0.00 11.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 770.00

Michigan Connections 1.00 2.00 0.00 9.00 48.14 0.00 10.00 6.00 5.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.83 1,683.97

Nexus 1.00 7.00 9.00 47.00 132.00 3.00 8.00 5.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 2.00 31.00 257.00

Great Lakes Cyber 1.00 3.00 2.00 6.33 28.25 0.00 3.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 632.14 679.72

Blended Learning 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 44.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.62 67.62

4.00 28.00 12.00 99.33 2,177.39 45.00 37.00 17.00 9.00 167.00 1.00 3.00 2,370.59 4,970.31
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Public School Academy Residency

October 2015 Count

In-County Out-County

FTE % FTE % Total

Traditional Charter

Cole 203.00 99% 2.00 1% 205.00

Shabazz 211.00 100% 1.00 0% 212.00

Mid-Michigan 315.00 100% 0.00 0% 315.00

White Pine 60.00 81% 14.00 19% 74.00

Windemere Park 648.00 92% 58.00 8% 706.00

Lansing Charter 760.00 99% 10.00 1% 770.00

Blended Learning 46.00 68% 21.62 32% 67.62

Nexus 226.00 88% 31.00 12% 257.00

2,469.00 95% 137.62 5% 2,606.62

100% Virtual Charter

Great Lakes Cyber 47.58 7% 632.14 93% 679.72

Michigan Connections 83.14 5% 1,600.83 95% 1,683.97

130.72 6% 2,232.97 94% 2,363.69

2,599.72 52% 2,370.59 48% 4,970.31
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